	(Bila (1888 )(18 Bilit Bian) (1888 (188 (18) (88)	
Library LED LO LU di AKECOKL		. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/39/2005)  HAIE 19364133  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	
1	Nama Tachnolog	y Evaluation Centers
Arlington Software Corporation	Name. 7007110100	19 EVALUATION COMETS
01/10/03	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 740	St-Maurice, suit 410
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Offeet Address. 1770	31 1 July 110
☐ Other	Montreal, Que	ber, Canada
	City:	_State:Zip:_ <i>H3C1L</i> 5
Execution Date: <u>C1/06/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	58026
Additional numbers at	tached? Ves 🕒 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ons and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be mailed:	o. rotal number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Name: Timia Di Pietro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	s <u>40</u>
5H-954-3665 eyt. 223	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
	0. D	
Street Address: 740 St-Maurice, Suite 410	8. Deposit account number	ï
	C manuface e chismon	
Montreal, Quebec, Canada		
City:State:Zip: <u>H3C1L5</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing j.	nformation is true and correc	t and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1/4/4	o ch
Yvas Payette, CEO	esylvin	Jan 8"2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet attachments, and documer required cover sheet information to:	nts: La
MUELLER 00000043 5758026	required cover silver information to:	

02/11/2003

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0620** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS NO. 5758026, NO. 5844817, NO. 6151565.

This agreement is dated this 6th day of January 2003.

BETWEEN

Arlington Software Corporation, a legal person duly incorporated according to law, having its head office at 740 St-Maurice, Suite 410, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 1L5.

(hereinafter "Arlington", herein acting through and represented by Yves Payette, CEO, duly authorized as he so declares).

AND

**Technology Evaluation Centers Inc.** a legal person duly incorporated according to law, having its head office at 740 St-Maurice, Suite 410, Montreal, Quebec, H3C 1L5.

(hereinafter "TEC", herein acting through and represented by Yves Payette, CEO, duly authorized as he so declares).

WHEREAS Arlington is a subsidiary of TEC;

WHEREAS TEC has recently undergone a corporate reorganization;

WHEREAS TEC intends on pursuing Arlington's business activities;

**THEREFORE**, the parties covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The preamble shall form an integral part hereof as if recited at length.
- 2. Arlington hereby transfers and assigns, fully and entirely unto TEC, for good and valuable consideration, all its rights, titles and interests in the patent registered under number 5,758,026 with the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office*;
- 3. Arlington hereby transfers and assigns, fully and entirely unto TEC, for good and valuable consideration, all its rights, titles and interests in the patent registered under number 5,844,817 with the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office*;
- 4. Arlington hereby transfers and assigns, fully and entirely unto TEC, for good and valuable consideration, all its rights, titles and interests in the patent registered under number 6,151,565 with the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office*;

ARLINGTON SOFTWARE CORPORATION

ves Payette

TECHNOLØGY EVALUATION CENTERS INC.

ves Payette

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013735 FRAME: 0621